03-15-19	99
FORM 2TO-1595 KEV	U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev. 6-93) 3.3.99	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissione 10098240	.ttached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gary B. Phillips	Name: Berlex Laboratories, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Internal Address: <u>Legal Department</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 15049 San Pablo Avenue
■ Assignment □ Merger	P.O. Box 4099
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Richmond State: California ZIP: 94804-0099
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Execution Date: November 19, 1998	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.: 09/196,921	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Carol J. Roth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 E
Internal Address: Legal Department	☐ Enclosed
Berlex Biosciences	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 15049 San Pablo Avenue	Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 4099	02-2117
City: Richmond State: California ZIP: 94804-0099 //11/1999 DNGUYEN 00000162 022117 09196921	
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct. A - Down 32.192 July 24,1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature July Roth 32,703 July Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document. 4
Commissioner of Patents and	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignment , D.C. 20231

p-0792

PATENT REEL: 9805 FRAME: 0601

State of California	
County of Contra Costa	
On <u>November 19, 1998</u> before me, _	Name and Title of Officer (a.g., "Jane Dec Notes, Bublis")
personally appeared Gary 3	Phillips Name(s) of Signer(s)
Description D	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a hose name(a) is/are subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the ame in his/ber/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by s/her/their signature(a) on the instrument the person(a) the entity upon behalf of which the person(a) acted secuted the instrument.
_	Avillen Cempbell Signature of Notary Public
traudulent removal and reattachn	nent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ment
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:

© 1995 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 9805 FRAME: 0602 Whereas, I, Gary B. PHILLIPS of Pleasant Hill, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements (the invention) in

Polyhydroxylated Monocyclic N-Heterocyclic Derivatives as Anti-Coagulants

which is described in an application for Letters Patent of The United States of America executed by me on 19 November 1998.

And whereas, Berlex Laboratories, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having an address at 15049 San Pablo Avenue, P.O. Box 4099, Richmond, California 94804-0099, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States;

Now, therefore, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Gary B. PHILLIPS, do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Berlex Laboratories, Inc., for the territory of The United States of America and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification of the application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us or in any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a country foreign to the United States of America; said invention, application(s) and Letters Patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by Berlex Laboratories, Inc., for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

This assignment is effective as of 19 November 1998.

In witness whereof, I, Gary B. PHILLIPS, have signed and dated this Assignment.

///9/98 Date Gay B. Philips

Assignment/Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 03/03/1999

p-0718

PATENT REEL: 9805 FRAME: 0603